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VISITOR'S QR
FORM

AndroidApple

GET THE APP!
CHRIST COMMUNITY CHURCH IV

 MOBILE APP

sign
up!

AWANA Closing Ceremonies
May 29 • 6:30 PM 

Music, quotes, or illustrations used in our worship services are not an endorsement of the
author or publisher of the song or statement. We do not necessarily endorse the lifestyle,
doctrine, views, thoughts, opinions, or movements associated with the copyright holders or
recording artists associated with said songs, quotes, or illustrations. The Christ Community
Church statement of faith (what we believe) and vision statement (what we do) are available
for your review at: www.ccciv.org/statement-of-faith and www.ccciv.org/vision-statement 

New Here? 
Please Scan the QR to SAY HELLO 

or stop by the Visitor's Center after service.
 We have a GIFT for you!

announcements

JUNE 9-13JUNE 9-13

AGES 5-12AGES 5-12
VACATION BIBLE SCHOOLVACATION BIBLE SCHOOLVACATION BIBLE SCHOOL

REGISTERREGISTERREGISTER

$12.00 plate includes: baked ziti, green beans, and garlic bread   

TODAYTODAYTODAY   from 12-1 PMfrom 12-1 PMfrom 12-1 PM

CCC Youth Summer Camp FundraiserCCC Youth Summer Camp FundraiserCCC Youth Summer Camp Fundraiser
>> Pick Up in the Courtyard



SUBSCRIBE

TO THE E-NEWSLETTER 

SOCIAL MEDIA / ON-DEMAND / PODCASTS

Breakout Bible StudiesBreakout Bible StudiesBreakout Bible StudiesBreakout Bible Studies
$25New Sermon SeriesBEGINS JUNE 16

 We record and broadcast our services. If you would prefer
not to be on camera, please take a seat in the balcony.

6/1 • 8:30 am

BAPTISM 
JUNE 2SIGN UP

SUNDAY

Father’s Day
at Christ Community Church

June 16

6 Weeks      Begin June 19  
Wednesdays 6:30 pm

Men’s Study Women’s Study

by Priscilla Shirer
Book = $20

by Tony Evans
Book = $10

Victory in Spiritual WarfareVictory in Spiritual Warfare The Armor of GodThe Armor of God

Registration



THE KING’S CALLING

Scan for digital notes & Scriptures

THE

vs 16

THE

vs 17

THE

vs 18

THE

vss 19-20a

THE

vs 20

MAKE



the Gospel according to

Scan to GIVE 

CAMERON COLACEMatthew 28:16-20
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Getting to Know You
Describe a time you shared the Gospel message. What
prompted you to share? What did you like about how you
shared, and what would you do differently?

1.

Digging Deeper
Read Matthew 28:16-20, Matthew 11:27, and John 3:35. Identify
the “alls” in these passages. What are the implications of each?
Matthew 28:17 states that some of the disciples “worshiped him,
but some doubted.” How could this be in spite of all they had
experienced? What is the root of doubt? How should we deal
with doubt?

1.

Read Matthew 28:19-20, Mark 16:15 and Luke 24:47-49.
Compare and contrast the presentation of the “Great
Commission” in each of these Scriptures. What are the
commands found in the Great Commission? What part does the
Holy Spirit play in following Jesus’ commands?

2.

Read Matthew 5:21-22, Mark 1:27, John 8:28, John 10:18, and
Colossians 1:16-17. How did Jesus understand and
demonstrate authority? In what ways do we ignore the authority
of Jesus or rationalize why we shouldn’t have to submit to Him?

3.

Read Luke 9:1, John 14:12, Acts 1:8, and 2 Peter 1:3. What
authority did Jesus give his disciples? How does this
authority apply to us today?

a.

Read Matthew 28:19-20, John 8:31, John 13:34-35, John 15:16,
Romans 10:14-15 and 2 Timothy 2:2. What is a disciple? Discuss
what it means to “make disciples?” What is the difference
between sharing the Gospel and making a disciple?

4.

Taking it Home
How have you been fulfilling the “Great Commission” in your
life? If you haven’t, what changes can you make?

1.

CCC EC Life Groups
SCAN THE QR TO LEARN MORE ABOUT 



COFFEE SHOP
OPEN AFTER SERVICE

BAPTISMS 
ALTERNATING MONTHS
NEXT:  JUNE 2

BABY DEDICATIONS 
ALTERNATING MONTHS
NEXT:  JUNE 16

COFFEE NIGHTS 
7-9 PM IN THE COURTYARD
RETURNS THIS FALL

WATCH THE 

WEEKLY WORD
TOMORROW ON THE CCC MOBILE APP

WATCH THE 

WEEKLY WORD
TOMORROW ON THE CCC MOBILE APP

WHAT IS YOUR CALLING?

Several ministries are looking for help, including the
Nursery, AWANA, Kids Ministry, Ushers and KWAM.

VOLUNTEER to SERVE

LOOKING FOR HELP!LOOKING FOR HELP!

WE AREWE ARE

IMPERIAL VALLEY SCHOOL OF MINISTRY 
 • TUESDAYS 6:30 PM • FELLOWSHIP HALL

KITCHEN WITH A MISSION 
• FRIDAYS AT 5:00 PM • FELLOWSHIP HALL

LUNCH IN THE WORD MEN'S STUDY 
• TUESDAYS AT NOON • FELLOWSHIP HALL

MOMS IN PRAYER 
• THURSDAYS 6-7 PM • FAMILY ROOM

BETRAYAL & BEYOND WOMEN'S STUDY 
• THURSDAYS 6:30 PM • IV LIFE CENTER 

ROOTED YOUNG ADULTS GROUP (18-24) 
• TUESDAYS AT 6:30 PM • REACH BASEMENT

REACH YOUTH GROUP 
• WEDNESDAYS @ 6:30 PM • REACH CENTER BASEMENT 

MIDWEEK GATHERING 
• WEDNESDAYS AT 6:30 PM • MAIN SANCTUARY

DIVORCECARE  SUPPORT GROUP
• SATURDAYS 1:30-3:30 • THE COTTAGE 

AWANA KIDS CLUBS 
• WEDNESDAYS @ 6:15 PM  • FELLOWSHIP HALL 

JOY OF LIVING WOMEN'S STUDY 
• THURSDAYS 9:30-11:30 AM • FELLOWSHIP HALL

#dolikew
ise

Tech Team
PRAYERS & SQUARES  QUILTING
• SEE APP FOR MEETING SCHEDULE  

VBS & 
Kids Ministry

doinglifetogether

GRIEFSHARE  ENGLISH & SPANISH
• ALTERNATING SATURDAYS 10 AM 

Ushers

RELENTLESS YOUTH (BILINGUAL)
• FRIDAYS AT 7:00 PM • 343 WILLOW BEND EC

Resumes 9/19

https://sap-dkt45v.snappages.site/page/28822467-3866-11ee-b3fc-0277a78296ed
https://sap-dkt45v.snappages.site/page/28822467-3866-11ee-b3fc-0277a78296ed
https://sap-dkt45v.snappages.site/page/28822467-3866-11ee-b3fc-0277a78296ed


Kari Freeman, Finance Administrator • kfreeman@ccciv.org
Grisel Colace, Worship Director • gcolace@ccciv.org
Sarah Nunn, Women's Ministry & Worship Leader • snunn@ccciv.org
Ricardo Castillo, Men's Ministry Leader • rcastillo@ccciv.org
Melissa Chavez-Panduro, Nursery Director • mchavez@ccciv.org
Veronica Melvin, Preschool Director • vmelvin@ccciv.org
Rachelle Felix, AWANA Director • rfelix@ccciv.org
Lorena Ogle, Children's Ministry Director • logle@ccciv.org
Rudy James Carley, KWAM Director • rjames@ccciv.org
Angel Ashbrook, Technical Director • aashbrook@ccciv.org
Daniela Cardenas, Office Receptionist • frontdesk@ccciv.org
Matthew Elera, Office Reception • frontdesk@ccciv.org

Walter Colace, Senior Pastor • wcolace@ccciv.org
Chris Nunn, Senior Pastor • cnunn@ccciv.org
Dennis Freeman, Campus Pastor • dfreeman@ccciv.org
Cameron Colace, Youth Pastor • ccolace@ccciv.org
Jonathan Hawk, Discipleship Pastor • jhawk@ccciv.org
Theo Ogle, Children's Pastor • togle@ccciv.org
David Zavala, Counseling Pastor • dzavala@ccciv.org

CHRIST COMMUNITY CHURCH STAFF

CHRIST COMMUNITY CHURCH PASTORS

get connected!
scan the qr Code to connect or Contact us


